



## Ingredients

**WHEAT flour, margarine (vegetable oils (olive, rapeseed), water, emulsifiers: lecithins (sunflower), E471; salt, flavorings, antioxidants: E306, E304i; preservative: potassium sorbate; acidity regulator: citric acid, coloring: beta - carotene; fermented WHEAT flour), water, sugar, yeast, BUTTER 2%, salt, glaze for baking (water, sunflower oil, pea proteins, dextrose, modified corn starch), WHEAT GLUTEN, emulsifier: E472e; flour processing materials: ascorbic acid; enzymes.**

## Allergens

Milk, gluten, eggs, soy products, nuts, mustard, and lupins.

## Nutritional value (100g)

Energy value	1428/340 Kcal
Fat	19,1 g
Of which saturates	8,3 g
Carbohydrate	36,4 g
Of which sugars	6,8 g
Fiber	1,4 g
Protein	5,8 g
Salt	0,8 g